Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	<u>Summary</u>
238-13	CE	PS, F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN INTERMUNICIPAL AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER IN RELATION TO TRACE EVIDENCE ANALYSIS. 238-13(CE)
244-13	PW	F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013 A BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE CAPITAL PROJECTS SPECIFIED HEREIN WITHIN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AUTHORIZING \$722,313,665 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 244-13(PW)
248-13	PK	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A GRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND MUSEUMS, AND ARTISTS IN PARTNERSHIP, INC. 248-13(PK)
249-13	PK	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A GRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND MUSEUMS, AND LONG ISLAND FILM/TV FOUNDATION. 249-13(PK)
250-13	PK	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A GRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND MUSEUMS, AND THE GREAT NECK ARTS CENTER. 250-13(PK)
251-13	PK	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A GRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND MUSEUMS, AND CORNELL UNIVERSITY COOPERATIVE EXTENSION NASSAU COUNTY. 251-13(PK)

252-13	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013
202 10	01,12	1,10	A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2013. 252-13(OMB)
253-13	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013
200 20	01/12		A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2013. 253-13(OMB)
254-13	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2013. 254-13(OMB)
255-13	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2013. 255-13(OMB)
256-13	OMB	PW, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS. 256-13(OMB)
257-13	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE NASSAU COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY. 257-13(OMB)
258-13	OMB	H, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES. 258-13(OMB)
259-13	OMB	H, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH. 259-13(OMB)
260-13	OMB	H, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT. 260-13(OMB)
268-13	PK	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A GRANT
			AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE
			COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND MUSEUMS, AND ISLAND
			TREES PUBLIC LIBRARY. 268-13(PK)

269-13	PK	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A GRANT
			AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE
			COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND MUSEUMS, AND CENTRAL
			PARK HISTORICAL SOCIETY. 269-13(PK)